Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RE 10214	12711	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ONLI	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	V	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(ies)
Howard A. Waniga		
6-26-02		
•	internal Address:	OF T
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		3 m
Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	3 Huron Drive
☐ Other		
		(J) (1)
Francii D. June 14, 2002	City: Ivalick	State: MAZip: 01760
Execution Date June 14, 2002	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No
4. Application humber(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,072,349	
Additional numbers at	ached? Tyes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:David Resnick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20}\)	
Internal Address: NIXON PEABODY LLP		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 101 Federal Street	•	
Gu doi: 7 lad.: 045	charge deficienies t	o 50-0850.
City:Boston State:MA Zip:02110	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		6/21/02
David S. Resnick, Reg. No. 34,235 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Dete

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 07/02/2002 DBYRNE Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP 01 FC 581

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Howard A. Waniga ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,072,349, entitled "Lighting Device for Surgical and Medical Uses," the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, the applications therefor, and all foreign patents and applications that rely on such patents for priority (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Sunnex, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to own Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, in all countries throughout the world;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED under seal this 14th day of June, 2002.

Assignor:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA) County of LOS

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

day of UNE 2002, before me personally appeared Howard A. Waniga, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act

on his own behalf.

[Seal]



Notar Public My commission expires: 7/19/05

B573849.2

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0110